

GAHC010030122020



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./114/2020

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
HAVING ITS ONE OF THE REGIONAL OFFICES AT G.S. ROAD, ULUBARI,
GUWAHATI

VERSUS

SMTI. RUNU BORAH AND ANR
W/O LATE THANESWAR BORAH, R/O SARBAIBANDHA BYE-PASS, SARALA
NAGAR, NEAR NRL PETROL PUMP, P.O. AND P.S. JORHAT, DIST. JORHAT,
PIN

2:SRI SANDEEP RAJ TAMULI
S/O SRI RAJEN CHANDRA TAMULI
R/O PULIBAR BRAHMIN GAON
P.O. R.R. LABORATORY
P.S. PULIBAR
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN. OWNER/RIDER OF THE VEHICLE NO. AS-03-P-9875 M. CYCLE

For the Appellant(s) : None appears.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Tinglung, Advocate

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 20.05.2025

At the request of Ms. Tinglung, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, matter stands adjourned to be listed after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant